

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE SIENNA PLANTATION SECTION 15A
SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 4
CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
NOVEMBER 14, 2018
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
B. ALVAREZ
NOVEMBER 14, 2018
JOB NUMBER 1414-1515AP (10.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID
1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.	\$608,637.35	\$630,824.85
2) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.	\$810,408.00	\$862,800.50
3) JERDON ENTERPRISE, LP	\$922,664.75	\$1,018,174.75

CALENDAR DAYS - 40/50



Scott Frankovich
11/15/18

Scott Frankovich

I, Scott Frankovich, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE SIENNA PLANTATION SECTION 15A
 SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 4
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 NOVEMBER 14, 2018
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 B. ALVAREZ
 NOVEMBER 14, 2018
 JOB NUMBER 1414-1515AP (10.2)**

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		2) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.		3) JERDON ENTERPRISE, LP		
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS - INTERNAL (SIENNA PLANTATION M.U.D. NO. 4)									
1. METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.489.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,548.00	\$3,548.00	\$3,548.00	\$3,548.00	\$3,548.00	\$3,548.00	
2. 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT POURED FULL-WIDTH WHERE APPLICABLE, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	7,525	\$37.25	\$280,308.25	\$39.25	\$295,368.25	\$55.50	\$417,837.50	
3. 4' X 12" REINFORCED MOUNTABLE CURB WITH POLYETHYLENE FIBERS, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3,170	\$3.35	\$10,619.50	\$4.05	\$12,838.50	\$6.00	\$19,020.00	
4. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,375	\$3.35	\$4,608.25	\$4.05	\$5,568.75	\$6.00	\$8,250.00	
5. 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8,550	\$2.15	\$18,382.50	\$1.95	\$16,672.50	\$7.00	\$59,850.00	
6. LIME FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION, (8% BY WEIGHT, 44 LBS/SY), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	188	\$200.00	\$37,600.00	\$195.00	\$36,660.00	\$195.00	\$36,660.00	
7. 8" STABILIZED CRUSHED LIMESTONE FOR LEVEE ACCESS ROAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	865	\$36.55	\$31,615.75	\$24.25	\$20,978.25	\$45.00	\$38,925.00	
8. 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE FOR LEVEE ACCESS ROAD, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	995	\$4.00	\$3,980.00	\$1.90	\$1,890.50	\$8.00	\$7,960.00	
9. LIME FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION FOR LEVEE ACCESS ROAD, (8% BY DRY WEIGHT), (44 LBS/SY), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	22	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$190.00	\$4,180.00	\$195.00	\$4,290.00	
10. COMMON ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR ON SITE FILL, PLACED AND COMPACTED INCLUDES TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	17,655	\$3.00	\$52,985.00	\$3.55	\$62,675.25	\$5.40	\$95,337.00	
11. COMMON ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS 0.5 MILES TO FILL SITE, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	21,065	\$4.50	\$94,792.50	\$4.30	\$90,579.50	\$6.85	\$144,295.25	
12. WHEELCHAIR RAMPS AS PER COMC DETAIL, INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME PAVER AS NOTED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PLAN SET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,225.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	
13. PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS, STREET SIGNS, STOP SIGNS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKER, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	
14. 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTON FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$12.00	\$72.00	\$12.00	\$72.00	\$11.50	\$69.00	
15. TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
16. INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
17. CONNECT PROPOSED 6" PAVEMENT TO EXISTING 6" PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	58	\$24.35	\$1,383.60	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$71.00	\$3,978.00	
18. CITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING (PERCENTAGE OF PAVING CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY COMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	
19. PROVIDE SUBDIVISION BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$183,471.55, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE SIENNA PLANTATION SECTION 15A
 SIENNA PLANTATION MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 4
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 NOVEMBER 14, 2018
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 B. ALVAREZ
 NOVEMBER 14, 2018
 JOB NUMBER 1414-1515AP (10.2)**

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		2) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.		3) JERDON ENTERPRISE, LP	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20. PAVING HEADER, AS PER CITY OF MISSOURI CITY CRITERIA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$12.00	\$338.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$39.00	\$1,092.00
21. REMOVE TYPE III BARRICADES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
22. INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SIENNA PLANTATION SECTION 15A. INCLUDES TWO 38" CGMP, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF 38" CGMP AFTER CONSTRUCTION AND RESTORATION OF THE SITE AND SIDE SLOPES BACK TO ORIGINAL CONDITIONS OR BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
23. IRRIGATION SLEEVE 4" PVC SCHEDULE 40, INCLUDES RISER AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	190	\$12.00	\$2,280.00	\$15.95	\$3,030.50	\$19.50	\$3,705.00
24. RANCH GATE WITH LOCK FOR LEVEE ACCESS ROAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
25. FINAL LOT GRADING OF 51 LOTS AND ALL RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,225.00	\$7,225.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
26. FORT BEND COUNTY CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION AND FINAL ACCEPTANCE INSPECTION FEES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS - INTERNAL (SIENNA PLANTATION M.U.D. NO. 4)				\$606,637.35		\$610,408.00		\$922,664.75
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS SUBMITTED BY THE ENGINEER ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00
2. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING (AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	(\$125.00)	\$0.00	(\$125.00)	\$0.00	(\$125.00)	\$0.00
3. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WETLANDS FENCING BY THE CONTRACTOR, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	0	(\$10.00)	\$0.00	(\$10.00)	\$0.00	(\$10.00)	\$0.00
4. STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS								
1. ADDITIONAL 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS) TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8,550	\$0.85	\$7,267.50	\$1.85	\$16,872.50	\$7.00	\$59,850.00
2. ADDITIONAL LIME FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION (6% BY WEIGHT) (44 LBS/YD), TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	188	\$90.00	\$16,920.00	\$190.00	\$35,720.00	\$195.00	\$36,860.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS				\$24,187.50		\$52,392.50		\$96,510.00
BID SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS - INTERNAL (SIENNA PLANTATION M.U.D. NO. 4)				\$606,637.35		\$610,408.00		\$922,664.75
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$606,637.35		\$610,408.00		\$922,664.75
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS				\$24,187.50		\$52,392.50		\$96,510.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1				\$630,824.85		\$662,800.50		\$1,019,174.75